

KIIT UNIVERSITY

(Ested. U/S3 of UGC Act, 1956)

Bhubaneswar

Dr. Mrutyunjay Suar Director Date: December 28,2017

Τo,

Dr. Bedangadas Mohanty, Professor, School of Physical Sciences, National Institute of Science Education and Research (NISER Bhubaneswar)

Subject: Letter of invitation for mentoring INSPIRE Internship Programme, DST, Government of India for XI standard science students of the region at School of Biotechnology, KIIT University

Dear Sir,

Greetings from KIIT School of Biotechnology!

It is our great pleasure to inform you that Department of Science & Technology (DST), GOI sponsored 58th Innovation in Scientific Pursuit for Inspired Research (INSPIRE) Science Internship Camp to be held at KIIT University from **January 5-9**, **2018 at its premises**. The basic objective of the INSPIRE camp is to communicate to the young talents of 16-17 years the excitement of creative pursuits of science and attract them to the study of science at an early stage and build the required critical human resource pool for strengthening the National Science and Technology R&D base in India.

On behalf of School of Biotechnology, KIIT University, it is my privilege to invite you as a mentor for the camp and interact with the students through lectures related to scientific success stories and joys of innovation on science. It is requested to present one and half hour of lecture cum interactive session to motivate the talents towards advance studies in basic science and research.

The program will provide an opportunity for around 400 talents from different corners of the State of Odisha to expose to the nature and work closely with the eminent scientists of the country in the subjects across all streams of Science i.e, Physics, Chemistry, Mathematics, Biology, Geosciences and basic computer science through lectures, lab experiments/demonstration and lab visits, Scientific movie show, brain storming activities, one-to-one discussions and interactions which will not only nourish their curiosity in science but also help them to think out of box.

We look forward to have your support for the program. A line of confirmation regarding acceptance and your date availability for the program will be highly appreciable. The organizing committee will be happy to provide the local hospitality.

Thanking you. Yours sincerely,

Dr. Mrutyunjay Suar, Director & Head KIIT School of Biotechnology

Director & Head KIIT School of Biotechnology (KSBT) KIIT University, Bhubaneswar-24

